

# Marston's Menu Item Allergens and Intolerance Report

All food is prepared in kitchens where nuts, gluten and other allergens could be present. We cannot include all ingredients in our menu descriptions, so we have produced the table below to help you identify the allergens present in each dish. If you have a food allergy please let us know before ordering.

## Village/Willow LN 2020

Dish Name	<b>Cereals containing Gluten :</b>											<b>Nuts :</b>																
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin	Molluscs	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans
<b>Starters</b>																												
VLG LN20 Baked Cheesy Garlic and Bacon Mini Loaf	Y	Y		Y							Y																	
VLG LN20 Baked Cheesy Garlic Mini Loaf	Y	Y		Y							Y																Y	
VLG LN20 Bantry Bay Mussels	Y	Y			Y						Y												Y		Y			
VLG LN20 Golden Breaded Mushrooms	Y	Y						Y																			Y	
VLG LN20 King Prawn Cup	Y	Y			Y		Y	Y														Y		Y				
VLG LN20 Soup of the Day	Y	Y			Y						Y										Y			Y			Y	
VLG LN20 VGN Baked Garlic Mini Loaf	Y	Y		Y																							Y	Y
VLG LN20 VGN Soup of the Day	Y	Y			Y																Y						Y	Y



All food is prepared in kitchens where nuts, gluten and other allergens could be present. We cannot include all ingredients in our menu descriptions, so we have produced the table below to help you identify the allergens present in each dish. If you have a food allergy please let us know before ordering.

## Village/Willow LN 2020

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :											Nuts :																
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin	Molluscs	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans
VLG LN20 Bantry Bay Mussels and Chips	Y	Y			Y			Y			Y											Y		Y		Y		
VLG LN20 Beer Battered Cod Upgrade	Y	Y			Y				Y																			
VLG LN20 Chicken Leek and Cider Pie	Y	Y						Y			Y													Y				
VLG LN20 Chicken Tikka Masala	Y	Y									Y											Y	Y					
VLG LN20 Cod and Chips	Y	Y			Y			Y	Y																			
VLG LN20 Crispy Chicken Breast	Y	Y																										
VLG LN20 Fish and Chips	Y	Y			Y			Y	Y																			
VLG LN20 Fishermans Feast	Y	Y			Y		Y	Y	Y																			
VLG LN20 Golden Breaded Scampi	Y	Y					Y	Y																				
VLG LN20 Grilled Cod and Chorizo									Y		Y	Y												Y				
VLG LN20 Grilled Halloumi 100g											Y																Y	
VLG LN20 Homemade All Steak Pie	Y	Y						Y			Y																	
VLG LN20 Homemade Steak and Ale Pie	Y	Y			Y			Y			Y																	
VLG LN20 Homemade Steak and Mushroom Pie	Y	Y						Y			Y																	
VLG LN20 Homemade Steak and Onion Pie	Y	Y						Y			Y																	
VLG LN20 Homemade Steak and Stilton Pie	Y	Y						Y			Y																	
VLG LN20 Hunters Chicken											Y																	
VLG LN20 Lasagne Beef	Y	Y			Y			Y			Y																	
VLG LN20 Lasagne Beef Under 550	Y	Y			Y			Y			Y																	
VLG LN20 Lasagne Vegetarian	Y	Y			Y			Y			Y													Y	Y		Y	



All food is prepared in kitchens where nuts, gluten and other allergens could be present. We cannot include all ingredients in our menu descriptions, so we have produced the table below to help you identify the allergens present in each dish. If you have a food allergy please let us know before ordering.

## Village/Willow LN 2020

Dish Name	<b>Cereals containing Gluten :</b>											<b>Nuts :</b>															
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin	Molluscs	Suitable for Vegetarians

### Grills

VLG LN20 BBQ Ribs Full Rack	Y	Y			Y					Y											Y	Y						
VLG LN20 BBQ Ribs Half Rack	Y	Y			Y					Y											Y	Y						
VLG LN20 Mixed Grill	Y	Y						Y																Y				
VLG LN20 Ribeye Steak 10oz	Y	Y																										
VLG LN20 Rump Steak 10oz	Y	Y																										
VLG LN20 Rump Steak 10oz Under 600																												
VLG LN20 Sirloin Steak 8oz	Y	Y																										
VLG LN20 Sirloin Steak 8oz Under 600																												
VLG LN20 Sweetcure Gammon Steaks								Y																				

### Grill Extras/Toppers

VLG LN20 Diane Sauce	Y	Y									Y										Y	Y		Y			Y	
VLG LN20 Extra BBQ Ribs Half	Y	Y			Y					Y											Y	Y						
VLG LN20 Extra King Prawn Skewer							Y																					
VLG LN20 Fried Eggs x 2								Y																			Y	
VLG LN20 Mini Chorizo x 3										Y	Y																	
VLG LN20 Peppercorn Sauce											Y										Y							
VLG LN20 Pulled Pork and Beef Chilli	Y				Y																Y	Y						
VLG LN20 Sauteed Mushrooms																											Y	Y
VLG LN20 Tomato and Rosemary Sauce																								Y			Y	Y

All food is prepared in kitchens where nuts, gluten and other allergens could be present. We cannot include all ingredients in our menu descriptions, so we have produced the table below to help you identify the allergens present in each dish. If you have a food allergy please let us know before ordering.

## Village/Willow LN 2020

Dish Name	<b>Cereals containing Gluten :</b>											<b>Nuts :</b>															
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin	Molluscs	Suitable for Vegetarians

### Burgers

VLG LN20 BBQ Buttermilk Chicken Burger	Y	Y			Y			Y				Y									Y	Y							
VLG LN20 BBQ Buttermilk Chicken Burger XL	Y	Y			Y			Y				Y									Y	Y							
VLG LN20 Classic Beef Burger	Y	Y			Y			Y														Y							
VLG LN20 Classic Beef Burger LRG	Y	Y			Y			Y														Y							
VLG LN20 Classic Beef Burger Under 600	Y	Y																											
VLG LN20 Classic Beef Burger XL	Y	Y			Y			Y														Y							
VLG LN20 Classic Buttermilk Chicken Burger	Y	Y			Y			Y				Y									Y	Y							
VLG LN20 Classic Buttermilk Chicken Burger XL	Y	Y			Y			Y				Y									Y	Y							
VLG LN20 Classic Chicken Burger	Y	Y			Y			Y														Y							
VLG LN20 Classic Chicken Burger Under 600	Y	Y																											
VLG LN20 Classic Chicken Burger XL	Y	Y			Y			Y														Y							
VLG LN20 Crispy Buffalo Chicken Fillet Burger	Y	Y			Y			Y				Y										Y							
VLG LN20 Crispy Buffalo Chicken Fillet Burger XL	Y	Y			Y			Y				Y										Y							
VLG LN20 Double Cheese and Bacon Burger	Y	Y			Y			Y				Y										Y							
VLG LN20 Double Cheese and Bacon Burger LRG	Y	Y			Y			Y				Y										Y							
VLG LN20 Double Cheese and Bacon Burger XL	Y	Y			Y			Y				Y										Y							
VLG LN20 Double Chilli Cheese Burger	Y	Y			Y			Y				Y									Y	Y							
VLG LN20 Double Chilli Cheese Burger LRG	Y	Y			Y			Y				Y									Y	Y							
VLG LN20 Double Chilli Cheese Burger XL	Y	Y			Y			Y				Y									Y	Y							
VLG LN20 Sweet Chilli Halloumi Burger	Y	Y			Y			Y				Y										Y						Y	

All food is prepared in kitchens where nuts, gluten and other allergens could be present. We cannot include all ingredients in our menu descriptions, so we have produced the table below to help you identify the allergens present in each dish. If you have a food allergy please let us know before ordering.

## Village/Willow LN 2020

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :							Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Nuts :											Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin	Molluscs	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans		
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Almonds							Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut														
VLG LN20 Sweet Chilli Halloumi Burger XL	Y	Y			Y			Y				Y															Y						Y	
VLG LN20 VGN Bologna Burger	Y	Y			Y	Y																				Y						Y	Y	
VLG LN20 VGN Bologna Burger XL	Y	Y			Y	Y																			Y						Y	Y		
VLG LN20 VGN Classic Veggie Burger	Y	Y			Y	Y																									Y	Y		
VLG LN20 VGN Classic Veggie Burger Under 600	Y	Y			Y	Y																									Y	Y		
VLG LN20 VGN Classic Veggie Burger XL	Y	Y			Y	Y																									Y	Y		
<b>Burger Extras/Toppers</b>																																		
VLG LN20 Beer Battered Onion Rings x3	Y	Y																													Y	Y		
VLG LN20 Black and Blue Topper												Y																			Y			
VLG LN20 Burger Cheese Slice												Y																			Y			
VLG LN20 Cheddar 56g												Y																			Y			
VLG LN20 Crispy Bacon																																		
VLG LN20 Extra Beef Burger 3oz																																		
VLG LN20 Extra Buttermilk Chicken Goujons x 3	Y	Y										Y													Y									
VLG LN20 Extra Veggie Burger	Y	Y			Y	Y																									Y	Y		
VLG LN20 Fried Egg								Y																							Y			
VLG LN20 Grilled Halloumi 50g												Y																			Y			
VLG LN20 Monterey Jack Cheese												Y																			Y			
VLG LN20 Pulled Pork and Beef Chilli	Y				Y																				Y	Y								









All food is prepared in kitchens where nuts, gluten and other allergens could be present. We cannot include all ingredients in our menu descriptions, so we have produced the table below to help you identify the allergens present in each dish. If you have a food allergy please let us know before ordering.

## Village/Willow LN 2020

Dish Name	<b>Cereals containing Gluten :</b>										<b>Nuts :</b>										Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans								
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut			Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin	Molluscs		
VLG LN20 Rice Plain																												Y	Y	
VLG LN20 Roast Potatoes																													Y	Y
VLG LN20 Sauteed Mushrooms																													Y	Y
VLG LN20 Seasonal Vegetables																													Y	Y
VLG LN20 Sunshine Cous Cous	Y	Y																						Y				Y	Y	
VLG LN20 Sweet Potato Fries 284g																												Y	Y	
<b>Sunday Roasts</b>																														
VLG LN20 Sunday Beef	Y	Y						Y				Y																		
VLG LN20 Sunday Beef Kids	Y	Y						Y				Y												Y						
VLG LN20 Sunday Chicken	Y	Y						Y				Y																		
VLG LN20 Sunday Chicken Kids	Y	Y						Y				Y																		
VLG LN20 Sunday Lamb Shank	Y	Y						Y				Y																		
VLG LN20 Sunday Pork	Y	Y						Y				Y																		
VLG LN20 Sunday Pork Kids	Y	Y						Y				Y																		
VLG LN20 Sunday Quorn Sausage Kids	Y	Y						Y				Y																	Y	
VLG LN20 Sunday Trio of Meats	Y	Y						Y				Y												Y						
VLG LN20 Sunday Veg Wellington	Y	Y						Y				Y												Y				Y		

All food is prepared in kitchens where nuts, gluten and other allergens could be present. We cannot include all ingredients in our menu descriptions, so we have produced the table below to help you identify the allergens present in each dish. If you have a food allergy please let us know before ordering.

## Village/Willow LN 2020

Dish Name	<b>Cereals containing Gluten :</b>											<b>Nuts :</b>																	
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin	Molluscs	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	
VLG LN20 Baked Cheesy Garlic and Bacon Mini Loaf	Y	Y		Y							Y																		
VLG LN20 Baked Cheesy Garlic Mini Loaf	Y	Y		Y							Y																	Y	
VLG LN20 Banoffee Pie	Y	Y				Y					Y																	Y	
VLG LN20 Bramley Apple Pie	Y	Y									Y													Y				Y	
VLG LN20 Cheese Plate	Y	Y		Y	Y			Y		Y	Y											Y	Y					Y	
VLG LN20 Chocolate Fudge Cake								Y			Y																	Y	
VLG LN20 Chocolate Indulgence Sundae											Y	Y																Y	
VLG LN20 Golden Breaded Mushrooms	Y	Y						Y																				Y	
VLG LN20 Ice Cream Sundae											Y	Y																Y	
VLG LN20 King Prawn Cup	Y	Y			Y		Y	Y														Y		Y					
VLG LN20 Melt in the Middle	Y	Y						Y			Y	Y																Y	
VLG LN20 Minty Sundae											Y	Y																Y	
VLG LN20 Praline Chocolate Tart											Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y												Y	
VLG LN20 Red Velvet Cake	Y	Y						Y			Y	Y																Y	
VLG LN20 Sicilian Lemon Muffin Cheesecake	Y	Y						Y			Y	Y																	
VLG LN20 Soup of the Day	Y	Y			Y						Y											Y		Y				Y	
VLG LN20 Sticky Toffee Pudding								Y			Y																	Y	
VLG LN20 Strawberry and Lemon Meringue Sundae								Y			Y																	Y	
VLG LN20 VGN Baked Garlic Mini Loaf	Y	Y		Y																								Y	Y
VLG LN20 VGN Bramley Apple Pie	Y	Y																						Y				Y	Y





All food is prepared in kitchens where nuts, gluten and other allergens could be present. We cannot include all ingredients in our menu descriptions, so we have produced the table below to help you identify the allergens present in each dish. If you have a food allergy please let us know before ordering.

**Village/Willow LN 2020**

Dish Name	<b><u>Cereals containing Gluten :</u></b>										<b><u>Nuts :</u></b>														Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans			
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites			Lupin	Molluscs	
VLG LN20 Sausage and Cheesy Mash	Y	Y									Y													Y					
VLG LN20 Soup of the Day	Y	Y			Y						Y										Y			Y			Y		
VLG LN20 Veggie Sausage and Cheesy Mash	Y	Y			Y			Y			Y																	Y	
VLG LN20 VGN Bramley Apple Pie	Y	Y																						Y			Y	Y	
VLG LN20 VGN Classic Veggie Burger	Y	Y			Y	Y																					Y	Y	
VLG LN20 VGN Classic Veggie Burger Under 600	Y	Y			Y	Y																					Y	Y	
VLG LN20 VGN Classic Veggie Burger XL	Y	Y			Y	Y																					Y	Y	
VLG LN20 VGN Ice Cream Sundae											Y																	Y	Y
VLG LN20 VGN LB Sweet Potato and Chickpea Tagine																					Y	Y		Y			Y	Y	
VLG LN20 VGN Soup of the Day	Y	Y			Y																Y						Y	Y	













All food is prepared in kitchens where nuts, gluten and other allergens could be present. We cannot include all ingredients in our menu descriptions, so we have produced the table below to help you identify the allergens present in each dish. If you have a food allergy please let us know before ordering.

## Village/Willow LN 2020

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :										Nuts :																
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin	Molluscs	Suitable for Vegetarians

### Breakfast Bolt On Extras

VLG LN20 Breakfast Bacon Rasher																													
VLG LN20 Breakfast Black Pudding	Y	Y			Y	Y																							
VLG LN20 Breakfast Fried Egg								Y																				Y	
VLG LN20 Breakfast Grilled Mushroom																												Y	Y
VLG LN20 Breakfast Grilled Tomato																												Y	Y
VLG LN20 Breakfast Hash Browns x 2																											Y	Y	
VLG LN20 Breakfast Sausage																							Y						
VLG LN20 Breakfast Scrambled Egg								Y			Y																Y		
VLG LN20 Breakfast Toast and Butter	Y	Y			Y																						Y	Y	
VLG LN20 Breakfast Veggie Sausage	Y	Y			Y			Y			Y																Y		

### Cheese & 3rd Pint Platter Evening

VLG LN20 Cheese Plate	Y	Y			Y	Y		Y			Y	Y											Y	Y			Y	
-----------------------	---	---	--	--	---	---	--	---	--	--	---	---	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	---	---	--	--	---	--













